2024

EJAUSA*

ROUND 4

SUPERCROSS CHAMFPIONSHIF November 15 - 17

EIRLSX &Y boostmobile

Adelaide, SA SHPEFPH“SS

SPRINT sl

ADELAIDE

rresenten v YINCSTONE SX 2
Date: 16/11/24 FINAL 1 Started at:  17:45:10
Event. RO7 Laps: 6
Weather: Hot/Cloud Starters: 16
Track: Good Y AMENDED CLASSIFICATION Posted at:  6:08 PM
Race  Behind Behind Fastest On
Pos No Name Machine  Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap Lap
1 88 Brodie CONNOLLY (VIC)/ Polyflor / Froth / Honda Racing Honda 6  4:09.645 39468 5
2 5 Alex LARWOOD (SA) / Froth / SCT Logistics / Honda Racing Honda 6 4:14.818 5173 5173 39860 5
3 12 Shane MCELRATH (USA)/ Polyflor / Froth / Honda Racing Honda 6  4:19.709  10.064 4891 40074 4
4 2 Cole THOMPSON (CAN) Honda 6 420541 10.896 832 40616 4
5 16 Kaleb BARHAM (QLD) Yamaha 6 421636 11.991 1.095 40750 6
6 66 Kayden MINEAR (WA)/KTM Race Team / Motorex / Choice KTM 6 422557 12912 921 41035 6
Suspension / Fox Aus / Oakley / Berry sweet/ T D Modular
7 27 Liam ATKINSON (QLD) Triumph 6 423341 13.696 784 40647 6
8 86 Reid TAYLOR (NSW)/Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 6 4:18.815 9170 4526 41142 4
9 70 Ben NOVAK (NSW)/ Froth Honda Fly Racing Honda 6 430646 21.001 11.831 42816 5
10 38 Thynan KEAN (VIC) / Winner M-cycles / Peter Stevens M-cycles/  KTM 6 432254  22.609 1.608 43032 5
KTM Aust. / Gas Imports / Michelin / Thor / Rock Oils
11 43 Mackenzie O'BREE (VIC)/ Elliott Bros Gas Gas / Mallee Physio/ ~ GasGas 6 434214 24569 1960 42392 6
Fox Racing / Maher's Glassworks / Fury Engines / Pro-Tech
12 174 Sam LARSEN (QLD)/MX Farm Qld / Mongrel Motos Yamaha 6 442930 33.285 8716 43128 3
13 118 Mitchell NORRIS (QLD) / GO24 Team / Get Outdoors / Penrite Oil  Kawasaki 6 455894 46249 12964 43429 3
| Kawasaki Motors/ Rad Racing
14 39 Kallam ORCHARD (VIC) / Mxone11/ TripleMX/ESD / Fox Racing Kawasaki 5 411454 1Lap 47454 3
15 19 Connar ADAMS (VIC) / Winner M-c / Change Parts / APG KTM 5  4:26.059 1Lap 14605 46340 4
Grandstands / Thor / Michelin / KTM / Peter Stevens
DNF 36 Zane MACKINTOSH (VIC)/ Team Green Kawasaki / Gas Imports /|  Kawasaki 1 144438 4 Llaps
Designs by Aqua

Fastest Lap was 39.468 by 88 Brodie CONNOLLY (VIC)

*** AMENDMENT: Rider 86 (Reid TAYLOR (NSW)) - 5 position penalty imposed by Clerk of Course ***

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.

/W

Race Director - Kevin Williams
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